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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff,
Vs.

No. @7 4/4/\3 7 /C.b

BARRY L. GRAHAM
Defendant(s)

NOTICE TO DEFEND
YOU HAVE BEEN SUED IN COURT.

If you wish to defend against the claims set forth in the following pages, you must
take action within twenty (20) days after this complaint and notice are served, by
entering a written appearance personally or by éttorney and filing in writing with
the court your defenses or objections to the claims set forth against you. You are
warned that if you fail to do so the case may proceed without you and a judgment
may be entered against you by the court without further notice for any money
claimed in the complaint or for any other claim or relief requested by the plaintiff.
You may lose money or property or other rights important to you. YOU
SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU
DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR
TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT
WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

DAVID S. MEHOLICK, COURT ADMINISTRATOR
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE

CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
F‘ LEM 7 £5.00

814-765-2641, EXT. 5982
THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO
jeCShest i COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY

William A ShaW INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL
mmom',m/cm of Gourts BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE
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IN THE COUR”E OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
It

FESTRG s

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY,

By

Plaintiff,

VS.

Yy
'

;
BARRY L. GRAHAM,

EETR

Defendant.

ST Y,

Plaintiff’s Address;
2700 Sanders Roagl
Prospect Heights, %L 60070

*
o
¥

Defendant’s Addréss:
1100 KENNEDY ROAD
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
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THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION oismmen WILL
BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

{

CIVIL DIVISION

No.

TYPE OF PLEADING:

Complaint

TYPE OF CASE:

Civil Action

FILED ON BEHALF OF:

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY

COUNSEL OF RECORD:

CATHY ANN CHROMULAK, ESQ.
PA ID NO. 42067

MAUREEN A. DOWD, ESQ.

PA ID NO. 90549

BETH ARNOLD HOWELL, ESQ.
PA ID NO. 203606

CHRISTINE A. SAUNDERS, ESQ.
PA ID NO. 203373

CHROMULAK & ASSOCIATES, LLC
375 Southpointe Boulevard

4™ Floor

Canonsburg, PA 15317

(724) 916-2400
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IN THE COUREI OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
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BENEFICIAL CONSUMER CIVIL DIVISION

DISCOUNT COMPANY,
; No.
= Plaintiff,

vs. .

BARRY L. GRAH:AM,

N

Defendant.

COMPLAINT

S b IR ] 2

#

AND NO‘W COMES, the Plaintiff, BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY, by éits Attorneys, Chromulak & Associates, LLC, with its Civil Action
Complaint, the fol?l}owing of which is a statement thereof:

1. BE%IEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY is a Corporation, duly
authorized to concéuct business in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, with its principal office
situated at 2700 Séndcrs Road, Prospect Heights, IL 60070, hereinafter referred to as “Plaintiff”.

2. BARRY L. GRAHAM is an adult individual residing at 1100 KENNEDY
ROAD, CLEARFI:;::ELD, PA 16830.

3. On%‘ or about JANUARY 20, 2006, Defendant entered into a written Loan
Agreement with t};e Plaintiff, as evidenced by the Endorsed Check, a copy of which is attached
hereto as “Exhibit?A” and incorporated herein.

4. Pur‘%uant to the Loan Agreement with Defendant, Plaintiff advanced funds to the

Defendant. J

.i

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO

COLLECT A DEBT AffD ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL

BE USED FOR THAT P,URPOSE.
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5. Defendant is in default under the terms and conditions of the aforementioned

i . .
Loan Agreement for failing to make payments when due, with the last payment having been

made on or about ')iAPRIL 27, 2007.
4
6. Puiisuant to the terms of the Loan Agreement, Plaintiff has the right to require
payment of the entire amount owed upon default. The total amount due, including principal and
¥

interest, and owiné by the Defendant is in the sum of EIGHT THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED

TWELVE AND 211/100 (88,712.21) DOLLARS as of JULY 3, 2007.
7. Nu;nerous demands have been made upon Defendant by Plaintiff, but Defendant
has failed or refuséd to pay.
:
8. Purlfgsuant to the Loan Agreement, Plaintiff is entitled to recover the entire

b
indebtedness, incli:iding without limitation, principal, accrued interest, costs of collection and

i

reasonable attomei‘?’s fees.
WHEREFORE, Plaintiff claims damages in the sum of EIGHT THOUSAND SEVEN
¢
HUNDRED TWELVE AND 21/100 ($8,712.21) DOLLARS, with interest thereon at the rate of

23.997% from JUf};Y 4, 2007, plus court costs and attorney’s fees.
g

i

Respectfully submitted,
Chromulak & Associates, LLC

. (liitise () Bt

CATHY ANN CHROMYLAK, ESQ.
PA ID NO. 42067
MAUREEN A, DOWD, ESQ.
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3 PA ID NO. 90549

! BETH ARNOLD HOWELL, ESQ.
¥ PA ID NO. 203606

i CHRISTINE A. SAUNDERS, ESQ.

PA ID NO. 203373

l Attorneys for Plaintiff

375 Southpointe Boulevard

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT ’fo
COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED?WILL

BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

ba

4" Floor
Canonsburg, PA 15317



»

Np?71000301%
1/20/200b
412787548

This is a LEGAL COPY of
your check. You canuse it
the same way you would
use theoriginal check.
®D W [00LL3IIEw

01/20/200b
0318724608

£03.,0000403
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o Account Opener 707010 HSBC Bark USA, N.A 70-7001

Beneﬁmal' 711805 12050000PROS | 51310000700000F 23.9974026897070105 Erocesseaal 1301 Eati Tower Road —5719
N HBC g AR R e

0 December 19, 2005
Paytothe Sample A. Sample AMOUNT: $7’000.00

@ Beneficial’ Rowen Customer ID No.; 402 6897070105
Memnber HSBC @ Grag Eﬁ:ih““;‘,’:‘g’sﬂ‘;“gm Check Amount: $7,000.00
Nonh Versailles, PA 15137 Credit Line Amount: $8,000.00

SEVEN THOUSAND AND NO/100 A Y DOLLARS
Not valid after: January 18, 2006

@yeg s Endorsement and Two Forms of ID Required.
T1205-TOTQ10-402

endorsing the back of this check you accepl our offer and
ree to the terms of your loan agreement contained in Form

#23997PA(12/05)402. If this offer is not accepted, please
destroy this check.
»

Sample A. Sample Signing this check will resultin a loan that

Dec 2005 R025PABeneficiall22 must be repaid with interest and fees.
McKeesport, PA 15131-2207
Laalldibsssellnslbsasellaabebod b dnd et bl / Meostiohonn

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE

®01900LL 336w 12719720004  7LLBDS?0?0L00 2

A Sign the back of this check, and cash or deposit it before the expiration date. A

This is a real check for $7,000.00
It’s valid until January 18, 2006

Dear Sample A. Sample,

You can take this check to your bank! Once you cash it, you open a loan from Beneficial. Then use
the money to make your life even more rewarding.

Use the money for anything

You may wan! to make a large purchase. Or use it when you need ready cash for unexpected
expenses. No matter what, it's available now. And, if you have any questions, you can call us at
1-866-396-INFO (4636).

You’ll get a checkbook

Your new loan is a revolving line of credit. So as you pay it off, you can use the money over and
over. And you can tap into your available credit at any time. Simply write a check. (Of course, you will
only be charged interest on the amount you use.)

There’s no need to wait

Your check is good for extra cash today. And if you need to apply for more money, just visit our
branch at the address above or give us 2 call at (412) 8234500.

Sincerely,
’DN’@,« ﬂ' a.Z/LM

Dwan Walker
Branch Manager, Beneficial

P.S. To accept this loan offer, please be sure to sign and deposit your check before January 18, 2006.
I you do not accept this loan offer, please remember to destroy the attached check.
10 - Dny’v Satisfaction Guarantee-Because we want you to be completely satisfied, we offer a Satisfaction Guarantee. If for any reason you are not satisfied

with this loan and you repay it in full within 10 days after the loan funds are disbursed, other than with a refinance of this loan with us, we will refund any
interest charges, closing costs and fees. We will olse waive any prepayment penalty applicable to your loan.

Your first payment will be $185.00, and Is based on the Initial check amount shown sbove. Your monthly payment Is based on a pereentage of your
aceount balance and your monthly periodic ratc of 2.000% (the ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE is 23.997%). The Account Agreement found on
the back contains s full explanation of the terms and conditions of yoor Personal Credit Line Account, including finance charges, fees and other
charges which may apply.

SPECIAL NOTICE - Plcase sce the enclosed documeni entitled “Privacy S " far i i ian on your rights.

THIS 1S A SOLICITATION FOR A LOAN - READ THE ENCLOSED DISCLOSURES BEFORE SIGNING THIS CHECK.

if you do not wish to receive any further solicilation, please call (412) 823-4500.

You can choose to stop receiving “prescreened” offers of credit from this and other
companies by calling toll-free 1-888-567-8688. See PRESCREEN & OPT-OUT
NOTICE on other side for more information about prescreened offers.

2099TPA(12/05M402
12245 711505-RU2S

MNIRERTEAEND An Equal Opportunity Lender

402/6X970TUHID54S-04497E55-7

Bring in this voucher for extra money: alid il Janary 15,2006

52,000

Two Thousand Dollars

Bring in this voucher with your check to request $2,000.
We appreciate your business.

Look for the branch address on your letter. R Beneficial
Member HSBC @ Group

Bring in this voucher for extra money. NON-TRANSFERABLE
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PRESCREEN & OPT-OUT NOTICE: This "prescreened” offer of credit is based on information in your credit
report |nd|catmg that you must meet certain criteria. This offer is not guaranteed if you do not meet our criteria
property as collateral]. H you do not want to receive prescreened offers of

credit from thls and other call the

Experian Opt Out, P.O. Box 919 Allen, TX 75013-0919, Equifax Opts, P.O. Box 740123 Atlanta, GA 30374-0123,
Trans Union, Marketing Opt-Out, P.O. Box 97328, Jackson. MS 39288-7328.

reporting agencies toll-free, 1-888-567-8688; or write:

Personal Credit Line Account Agreement-Fixed Rate

Wmummbo«wwnmmmmnm»w-mmm
Opener Check. “We,* *us,” and “our” refer to Bensficial Consumer Discourt H you accept
ouw Poraonal Credi Line Accou offer, this Agracment wil govern the tam3 and condiions of o
Account. We wan! you to undergiand how & Persons! Gredit Line Account works. Read this carstuly
ond complete and sign our Account Opener Check in arder 1o indicate your acteptance of tha Account.
i mora than sna porson signs, each will be responsibls tor repaying all sums atvanced under this
Agresment. The data of this Agreement wil bus the daie the Account Openar Chack Is cigned.

AVAILABLE CREDITT. Your Persanal Credi Line Accound is & ravolving ns of eredit through which you
may sbtain tunds U to & crodit kmit we assign you. You may obtain funds directly rorm us of through
your spocla) chacks up (o your evallable credit. Each chack must bo wiifien for at least $100. Your
inkal crogit ini I atated on tho front, which is incorporated heroin by referenc, Your avalable credt
s your crodl imil less the (o3l urpad batancs, incding Finamee Grargas, on your g, [ you
make lnan payments by check. we Wi adjust you avallable credit ssven days ahter we recelve your
check 1o aliow for Gheck clearing. I you r2quest funds in an amoun that woutd cavss you to axcasd
your available crecil, we a7e not obligalod 1o hanor your requesl. 1 we 6o land you an amount ver
your svalable cradil, you agres to pay us thel oxcess amount, phaa FRnanca Charges, inmecdiaisly.

PROMISE TO PAY. You promise (0 pay us: (4) amounts borrownd under this Agreement; (b) Firanca
Chargas, Agministrative Gharges (bad Ghock and overimil too), and other chages providsd in
tris Agreeman; () e incuranca charges, f any: (d) colinefion coxts permiied by xpplicabls taw,
including reasonzbls attomays’ toes (1 the attorney & ot our saliried employee) and cour costs; end
(o} emouns In excess of your eread fimil Iha we may lend you, pAss Finance Charges.

PAYMENT, You may ropay your enike outstanding batance al any time withou penalty. You may nel
uae your spedial checka to pay any amounts dus under this Agraement. Becausa the Financa Charge
i3 computed each day, you will coniag us regesding tha cxact payo! amound for tha day you iniend to
maks full payment, If you do not pay the entiro unpald balancs on your Accourt 81 ohee. you agree to
pay al beast tha minimum payment shown on your monthly siatament at tho address indicated on the

ANNUAL FEE. You agree Lo pay sn annual lee of §50.00 in this revoiving oredit plan. Tha annua
fon is dua and payabio on (hs dale that your Percona) Credil Line Account is established and the.
&seguEnt arvual ot on tha sama day of each subacquont yoar. You agres that this 120 may ba
charged 1o your sccount balanca.

LATE CHARGE. f you ¢o st pay any required Minimum Monthiy Paymas within 15 days ahar i
o dua, you agres to pay a lata chargs of 10% of the Minimum Mon'hly Paymert dus or 820,
whichever is graates excluding any unpaid tala charges and amounts dus trom peior biling

* cycles),

BADCNECKCNM!GE I!m pay by a check which is retumed tor any roason, you wil pay &
bad check chargs o

INTHE Wo can your fight to obtalr.
additional acvances or changs the terma of this Agreement, including increasing the
Monthly Periodiz Rata, sdding sn amnual tee and/or othor feos i permittod by spplicablo
taw, 2t any tima. Prior written notico will ba previded Lo you when requimd by spplicablo
taw undoss You consent to the chango befare that tme, Changes may spply to both new
nd outatanding balances unlass prohibitad by law.

DEFAULT AND CANCELLATION OF AGREEMENT. We have tha dght 1o raquira you to pay your
sntir batance plus all other accrued but unpakd charges immednay g 1o cancel your eredit
privileges Under this Agreement becausa of: {a) his
Agraemand; {b) raquen averdrawing of your Zodi bne; {c) unn o supuy us with any
ntormation 0d: (2] supplying us wilh mizteading, faise, incomplels o incomoct
ntormation; {a) bvuhno any of the promisas, tarms or condilicns thal are comained in Lhis

monthly sialemenl, Each payment raceived will be applied as lolows: Firsl, to any
Financa Charges: Second to sny unpaid Administrative Chargas provided In this Agreement: Third, to
&1y unpalg credkt inswrance ehasges: Fourth, (o the unpaid hing balanca of your Accound
{includding al other fees and charges you e obfigated to pay). Any pat of your manihly payment (o b
appliod to amourts borrowsd on your Accoun will bo epplied 1o the amcunts borrowed under your
Personal Credii Uina Accound in the ordar in which the smounis were borrowsd. Any pant of your
monthly psyment to be applied to Finance Charges will be applizd in tha same manner.

MINIMUM MONTHLY PAYMENT. Your minirmum monthly payment will bo ths greater of $25 or the
emourt detarmined by the monthly paymen (actor (as described below) plus any sdministrative or
credit insurance charges roundad to the neasest $1.00. Once the smount o your minlmum moninty
paymeni ia detenmined, this smount will remain fixed lor subsequent billing pestods untl 8 now
advance is posted to your account. When this ocours, yous minimum monthly payment witlbe
reaioulatod in the 6amo manner as sot torth berein,

Your minbnum monthly paymant depancy on the monthly periadic rate applicahie in your accouni, and
i i tmes the appkcabls monthly paymer facior
jporcentags lisled below:

Monthty Perfodlc Rate Monthiy Pgyment Factor

1.500% 2.281% o sccount balance

over 1.500% through 1.574% 2.346% of account batance

over 1.674% thiough 1.881% 2.457% of account balance

over 1.881% Uvough 2.072% 2.615% of accoun! batance

over 2.072% Uwough 2.262% 2756% of sccount balance

over 2.262% thiough 2.452% 2.839% of accound balanco

over 2,452% through 2.642% 2.046% ol accoum batance

over 2.642% 3.185% of account batance

FINANCE CHARGE. This is the intarast charged on the balance o your Aceoun dwing aach bifing
cycte. The Finsnce Charge is calculaied trom the date (hal each advanca, chedk o charge is posted
yout Account, The Finance Charge is computed by mutiplying the averaga dally balanze b your
Account in aach biling cycta timeb the monthly periodic rato. The avarga dally balancs is dotermined
by tolafing al daily unpaid balances in each biling cyde end dviding the total by the number of days in
et cycla. A dally unpaid balanca is the amount owed azch day exciuging ny unpald Periadic Finance
Chargas but including credl inswioncs charges and Administralive Charges tor prior bifing cyces. To
determine any biting period's Finance Charges. muttioly the Averzge Dally Baianca by a Manthly
Periodic Aate 2.000% [23.897% ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE).

Bring in this voucher for extra money:

52,000

Two Thousand Dellars

renscnablo .nnmuy; lns (i altomey is not our nunad mwioyauj and othsr mﬂmm cosls.
retated L i appticable ta

BALANCES UNDER EXISTING CLOSED-END ACCOUNT. You agree to pay of the batance
under your exlsting cosed-and loxn account with us with your Parsonal Cred Ling Account.

ALTERNATIVE DISPUTE RESOLUTION. Terms of Lha Astitration Provision is provided with this
Promissory Note and Disclosure and is incorporaled hereln by referenca.

CUSTOMER INF( You agroe that thy of Motgr Vehiclas for
wnuo-mﬂmuwmmm)mxymmmm.mmu shoutd it
became nacessary to locate you. You agres that our supenvisery porsannal may islen to
telephone cals between you and our reprossniatives in order o evatusls the quatiy of our
lm:oyau For morg bntormation regarding our privacy practices, please refer o the endosed
Privacy Statament,

NOTICE. You acknowiadge receiving a capy of this Agresment. Plaase ses the endlazad for
import i your ing emmors.

707010-PA-571-031804
23897PA(12/05)402
PACABCRLB

PAG463.03

Valid until: January 18, 2006.

Bring in this voucher with your check to request $2,000.

We appreciate your business.

Look for the branch address on your letter.

Bring 1n this voucher for extra money.

& Beneficial®

Member HSBC Q0 Growp

NON-TRANSFERABLE




VERIFICATION

Patricia L. Bughes ,Recover Specialist for

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company

Deposes and says subject to the penalties of 18 Pa C.S. Section 4904 relating to unsworn
falsification to authorities, that the facts set forth in the forgoing Complaint are true and

correct to the best of her knowledge, information and belief.

/%?{de H—(ﬁln

Patricia L. Hughes
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 103164
NO: 07-1437-CD

SERVICE# 1 OF 1

COMPLAINT

PLAINTIFF: BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
VS. )
DEFENDANT: BARRY L. GRAHAM

: SHERIFF RETURN
]
NOW, September 27,2007 AT 8:42 AM SERVED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT ON BARRY L. GRAHAM
DEFENDANT AT 1156 PARK AVE. EXT., CLEARFIELD, CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BY HANDING
TO MANDY GRAHAM, WIFE A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL COMPLAINT AND MADE
KNOWN THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SERVED BY: DEHAVEN /

PURPOS'E VENDOR CHECK # AMOUNT

SURCHARGE CHROMULAK 19552 10.00

SHERIFF HAWKINS CHROMULAK 19552 22.00

FILED

Yy 5" e
JAIN23 20
William A. Sha
s to Before Me Thi Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
worn to Before Me This
N/ ' So Answers,
Day of -2007-

Gy e

Sheriff



FILED

JAN 23 2008

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER CIVIL DIVISION F
DISCOUNT COMPANY, ‘
No. 07-1437-CD , L E D
Plaintiff, FE @
TYPE OF PLEADING: B 01 2008
vs. Ml oy (O
p . William A, Sh
raecipe for Default Judgment Prothonotary/Cler ;WCO
u
NOw-{ o s
BARRY L. GRAHAM, TYPE OF CASE: T
Dee
Defendant. Civil Action
FILED ON BEHALF OF:
BENEFICIAL CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY
Plaintiff’s Address:
2700 Sanders Road COUNSEL OF RECORD:

Prospect Heights, IL 60070

CATHY ANN CHROMULAK, ESQUIRE
PA ID NO. 42067

Defendant’s Address: BETH ARNOLD HOWELL, ESQUIRE
1100 KENNEDY ROAD PA ID NO. 203606
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 CHRISTINE A. SAUNDERS, ESQUIRE

PA ID NO. 203373
TERESA K. GABRIEL, ESQUIRE
PA ID NO. 205696

CHROMULAK & ASSOCIATES, L.L.C.
Dated: JANUARY 14, 2008 375 Southpointe Boulevard

4™ Floor

Canonsburg, PA 15317

(724) 916-2400

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT AND
ANY INFORMATION
OBTAINED WILL BE USED
FOR THAT PURPOSE.




TO: PROTHONOTARY

Please enter judgment by default against the within-named defendant, BARRY L.
GRAHAM, for failure to file an Answer as follows:

Amount Claimed in Complaint: $ 8,712.21
Interest from 7/04/07 through 1/14/08: 1,004.36
Costs of Collection through 1/14/08: 605.00

TOTAL $10,321.57

With interest accruing on the total balance of $10,321.57 at the rate of 6% per annum, together
with additional costs of suit.

BYM[\ Lt thowe (0

CATHY ANN CHROMULAK, ESQUIRE
BETH ARNOLD HOWELL, ESQUIRE
CHRISTINE A. SAUNDERS, ESQUIRE
TERESA K. GABRIEL, ESQUIRE
Attorneys for Plaintiff

AFFIDAVIT OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE
AND CERTIFICATION OF MAILING OF NOTICE OF
INTENT TO TAKE DEFAULT JUDGMENT

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
) SS:
COUNTY OF WASHINGTON )

Before me, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for said County and State,
personally appeared, M M@loL T‘mmﬁ)\\ , ESQUIRE, attorney for and
authorized representative of plaintiff who, bemg duly swormn accordlng to law, deposes and says
that the defendant is not in the military service of the United States of America to the best of her
knowledge, information and belief and certifies that the Notice of Intent to take Default
Judgment was mailed to defendant on DECEMBER 21, 2007 by certificate of mailing in
accordance with Pa.R.C.P. 237.1, as evidenced by the attached copy.

%OM&MADM HWS\L&UL

CATHY ANN CHROMULAK, ESQUIRE
BETH ARNOLD HOWELL, ESQUIRE
CHRISTINE A. SAUNDERS, ESQUIRE

Sworn to and subscribed before me TERESA K. GABRIEL, ESQUIRE
This H“ day of ;2,4,4244 ) , 2008.

Hﬁﬁf@«l JV‘L?"'("«M THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO

Notary Public COLLECT A DEBT AND
ANY INFORMATION
OBTAINED WILL BE USED
FOR THAT PURPOSE.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarial Seal
Heather L. Hatfield, Notary Public
Cecil Twp., Washington County

My Commission Expires June 29, 2010

Iember, Pennsylvania Assoclation of Nataric -







IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER CIVIL DIVISION
DISCOUNT COMPANY,
No. 07-1437-CD
Plaintiff,
VS.
BARRY L. GRAHAM,
Defendant.

NOTICE OF ORDER, DECREE OR JUDGMENT

TO: BARRY L. GRAHAM
1100 KENNEDY ROAD
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

(X)  Defendant

You are hereby notified that an Order, Decree or Judgment was entered in the above
captioned proceedingon  Few, |, 2oof
[

() A copy of the Order or Decree is enclosed, or

(X)  Thejudgment is as follows: $10,321.57 plus interest at the rate of 6% per

annum and additional coszf SZ\/
(@
Beputy

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT AND
ANY INFORMATION
OBTAINED WILL BE USED
FOR THAT PURPOSE.
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

- BENEFICIAL CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY
Plaintiff,

VS.

BARRY L. GRAHAM.

Defendant,
and

CLEARFIELD BANK
& TRUST COMPANY
Garnishee,

and

CSB BANK
Garnishee.

Plaintiff’s Address:
2700 Sanders Road
Prospect Heights, IL. 60070

Defendant’s Address:

1100 KENNEDY ROAD
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

LR R N

Date: February 12, 2008

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL
BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

B N S A A

CIVIL DIVISION

FILED
FEB 19 2003@/

\.(“.oo e
William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

N e ensr to?in s

PRAECIPE FOR A WRIT OF \sswen T3 was

No. 07-1437-CD

TYPE OF PLEADING:

EXECUTION e CUcRee
/

FILED ON BEHALF OF:

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER

DISCOUNT COMPANY

COUNSEL OF RECORD:

CATHY ANN CHROMULAK, ESQ.
PA ID NO. 42067

CHRISTINE A. SAUNDERS, ESQ.
PA ID NO. 203373

BETH ARNOLD HOWELL, ESQ.
PA ID NO. 203606

TERESA K. GABRIEL, ESQ.

PA ID NO. 205696

CHROMULAK & ASSOCIATES, L.L.C.

375 Southpointe Boulevard
4" Floor

- JCanonsburg, PA 15317 | ... | . s s

(724) 916-2400
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER CIVIL DIVISION
DISCOUNT COMPANY
Plaintiff, No. 07-1437-CD
vs.

BARRY L. GRAHAM

Defendant,
and
CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST COMPANY
Garnishee,
and
CSB BANK
Garnishee.

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO:  The Prothonotary

Please 1ssue a Writ of Execution in the above matter,
1. directed to the Sheriff of CLEARFIELD County;

against BARRY L. GRAHAM, defendant, and

against CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST COMPANY, garnishee, and

against CSB BANK, garnishee

and index this writ

a. against BARRY L. GRAHAM, defendant, and

b. against CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST COMPANY, garnishee, and any property of the
defendant in the name of Garnishee, and

c. against CSB BANK, garnishee, and any property of the defendant in the name of
Garnishee:

NS

-4+ Said Writ'ef Execution-is pursuant to-all'monies.due defendant in- any-accounts, individual.and s e vt i
joint, personal and business.

6. Amount of Judgment $10,321.57 .
Additional Interest to Date $18.92
(Costs to be added) -3 &
Pursuant to Writ of Execution $10,340.49 Prothonotary costs
And Service of Writ Blas. —

Uiteed) Stuare

CATHY ANN CHROMULAK, ESQ.
CHRISTINE A. SAUNDERS, ESQ.
\ COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BETH ARNOLD HOWELL, ESQ.
BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. TERESA K. GABRIEL, ESQ.

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,
Plaintiff, No. 07-1437-CD
VS. |
BARRY L. GRAHAM,

Defendant.

WRIT OF EXECUTION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD, COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against defendant(s) BARRY L. GRAHAM,;

1100 KENNEDY ROAD, CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

(D You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell his, her (or

their) interest therein;

2 You are directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the
possession of CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST COMPANY and CSB BANK as Garnishee(s) per
the following property description:

Clearfield Bank & Trust Company:11 N. 2™ St., Clearfield, PA 16830
CSB Bank: 1900 River Road, Cleatfield, PA 16830
and to notify the Garnishee(s) that

(a) an attachment has been issued;

(b) the garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying out any debt to or for the
account of the defendant(s) and from dehvenng any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise
disposing thereof.

3 If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in
the possession of anyone other than the named gatnishee(s), you are directed to notify them that

-they have been added as a garnishee and are enjoined as above stated. i v i v v e s e
COSTS: Amount Due: § 10,321.57
Prothonotary: § Interest From: § 18.92
: ~ Prothonotary costs
Sheriff: $ TOTAL $ 10,340.49 L1115, .00

Plus costs as per endorsement hereon.

deposited into an account ol the defendant, the levy

' Iy
I Social \(uu ity or Supplemental Income funds are divect
I ty dnul deposits. In addition.

and attachment shall not include any funds that may be traced to Social Sceuri
. the levy and attachment shall not include $300.00 in the account of the defendant.

(\L,Z%/ WILLIAM A, SHAW

Prothonotal
Arg@ﬂf-ﬁpe?ﬁ Commission g(prres
v 1s¥ Monday in Jan, 2010
Clearfield Co., Clearfield, PA
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i INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 103782
’ NO: 07-1437-CD
SERVICE# 1 OF 3
WRIT OF EXECUTION; INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE

PLAINTIFF: BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
vS.

DEFENDANT: BARRY L. GRAHAM

TO: CBA&T and CSB, Garnishees

SHERIFF RETURN

NOW, February 26, 2008 AT 1:15 PM SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION; INTERROGATORIES TO
GARNISHEE ON CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST COMPANY, Garnishee DEFENDANT AT 11 N. 2ND ST., CLEARFIELD,
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, BY HANDING TO RANEA BREWER, MANAGER A TRUE AND ATTESTED
COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT OF EXECUTION; INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE AND MADE KNOWN THE
CONTENTS THEREOF.

SERVED BY: DEHAVEN / HUNTER

William A. Sha
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET# 103782
’ NO: 07-1437-CD
SERVICE # 2 OF 3
WRIT OF EXECUTION, INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE

PLAINTIFF: BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
VS,

DEFENDANT: BARRY L. GRAHAM

TO: CB&T and CSB, Garnishees

SHERIFF RETURN ‘
]
NOW, February 26, 2008 AT 1:30 PM SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION; INTERROGATORIES TO
GARNISHEE ON CSB BANK, Garnishee DEFENDANT AT 1900 RIVER ROAD, CLEARFIELD, CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA, BY HANDING TO KATHY JACOBSON, MANAGER A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE

ORIGINAL WRIT OF EXECUTION; INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE AND MADE KNOWN THE CONTENTS
THEREOF.

SERVED BY: DEHAVEN / HUNTER
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DKT PG. 103782 service 30f 3
BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT CO. NO . 07-1437-CD
-VS-

BARRY L. GRAHAM
TO: CB&T & CSB, Garnishee WRIT OF EXECUTION, CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

SHERIFF'S RETURN

NOW FEBRUARY 26, 2008 MAILED THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION, CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION TO BARRY L. GRAHAM,
DEFENDANT AT 1100 KENNEDY ROAD, CLEARFIELD, PA. 16830 BY REGULAR MAIL.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 103782
NO: 07-1437-CD
SERVICES 3

WRIT OF EXECUTION; INTERROGATORIES TO
GARNISHEE

PLAINTIFF: BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
VS.

DEFENDANT: BARRY L. GRAHAM
TO: CB&T and CSB, Garnishees

SHERIFF RETURN ,
L |

RETURN COSTS
Description Paid By CHECK # AMOUNT
SURCHARGE CHROMULAK 22155 30.00
SHERIFF HAWKINS CHROMULAK 22155 32.00
Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,
Day of 2008

& y
CheZté? A Héwzins

Sheriff
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER CIVIL DIVISION
DISCOUNT COMPANY
Plaintiff, No. 07-1437-CD
VS.
TYPE OF PLEADING:
BARRY L. GRAHAM Claim for Exemption
Defendant,
and TYPE OF CASE:
CLEARFIELD BANK Civil Action
& TRUST COMPANY
Gamnishee,
FILED ON BEHALF OF:
and
BENEFICIAL CONSUMER
CSB BANK DISCOUNT COMPANY
Garnishee.
COUNSEL OF RECORD:
Plaintiff’s Address: CATHY ANN CHROMULAK, ESQ.
2700 Sanders Road PA ID NO. 42067
Prospect Heights, IL. 60070 CHRISTINE A. SAUNDERS, ESQ.

PA ID NO. 203373
BETH ARNOLD HOWELL, ESQ.
PA ID NO. 203606

Defendant’s Address: TERESA K. GABRIEL, ESQ.

1100 KENNEDY ROAD PA ID NO. 205696
. ... CLEARFIELD,PA 16830 =

375 Southpointe Boulevard
4™ Floor

Canonsburg, PA 15317
(724) 916-2400

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL
BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

- CHROMULAK ‘& ASSOCIATES, L.L.C:: /¢ cv tns: i



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER CIVIL DIVISION
DISCOUNT COMPANY
Plaintiff, No. 07-1437-CD
vs.
BARRY L. GRAHAM
Defendant,
and
CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST COMPANY
Garnishee,
and
CSB BANK
Garnishee.
WRIT OF EXECUTION

NOTICE

This paper is a “Writ of Execution”. It has been issued because there is a judgment
against you. It may cause your property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have
legal rights to prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer can advise you more
specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken and sold by the Sheriff to satisfy
your debts. SUCH PROPERTY IS SAID TO BE EXEMPT. No matter what you owe, there is a
DEBTOR’S EXEMPTION established by law. This means that no matter what happens, the
Sheriff must give you from the sale at least $300.00 in cash or property. There are also other
exemptions that may be applicable to you. Listed below is a summary of some of the major
exemptions that may be applicable to you. If you have an exemption, you should do the
following promptly: ,

1. Complete the claim form attached hereto, and demand a prompt hearing.

2. Deliver the form or mail it to the Sheriff’s officé at the address noted. -

You should come to Court when and where you are told to appear ready to explain your
exemption. IF YOU DO NOT COME TO COURT AND PROVE YOUR EXEMPTION,
YOU MAY LOSE SOME OF YOUR PROPERTY.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

CLEARFIELD COUNTY LAWYER REFERRAL
DAVID S. MEHOLIK
COURT ADMINISTRATOR
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830



MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

VRN B W

$300.00 exemption set by law.

All wearing apparel used by yourself and all family members.
Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms and equipment.
Tools of your trade, such as carpenter’s tools.

Most wages and unemployment benefits.

Social Security benefits, certain retirement funds and accounts.
Certain Veteran and armed forces benefits.

Certain insurance proceeds.

Such other exemptions as may be provided by law.



CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

TO THE SHERIFF:
We, the above-named Defendant(s), claim exemption of property from levy or attachment:

1. FROM MY PERSONAL PROPERTY IN MY POSSESSION WHICH HAS
BEEN LEVIED UPON:

a. Idesire that my statutory $300.00 exemption be:
[ | (1) set aside of kind (specify property to be set aside in kind):

[ | (2) paid in cash following the sale of the property levied upon;
OR

b. Iclaim the following exemption: (specify property and basis or exemption):

2. FROM MY PROPERTY WHICH IS IN THE POSSESSION OF A THIRD
PARTY, I CLAIM THE FOLLOWING EXEMPTIONS:
a. My $300.00 STATUTORY EXEMPTION: | | in cash [ } in kind

(specify property):

b. Social Security benefits on deposit in the amount of
$ .

c.  Other (specify amount and basis for exemption):

I request a prompt Court Hearing to determine the exemption. Notice of the Hearing should be
given me at the following:

" (Address) S (Telephone Number)



I verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true and correct. [ understand
that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 PA.C.S. § 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date:
Defendant:

Date:
Defendant;

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH:

CLEARFIELD COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
P.O. BOX 549
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
(814) 765-2641

Note: Under paragraphs (1) and (2) of the Writ, a description of specific property to be levied
upon or attached may be set forth in the Writ or included in separate direction to the Sheriff,

Under paragraph (2) of the Writ, if attachment of a named Garnishee is desired, his name
should be set forth in the space provided.

Under paragraph (3) of the Writ, the Sheriff may, as under prior practice, add as a
Garnishee any person not named in this Writ who may be found in possession of property of the
Defendant(s). See Rule 3111(a). For limitations on the power to attach tangible personal
property, see Rule 3108(a). (b) Each Court shall, be local rule, designate the officer organization
or person to be named in the notice.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY
Plaintiff,

VS.

BARRY L. GRAHAM
Defendant,
and

CLEARFIELD BANK
& TRUST COMPANY
Garnishee,

and

CSB BANK
Garnishee.

Plaintiff’s Address:
2700 Sanders Road :
Prospect Heights, IL 60070

Defendant’s Address:
1100 KENNEDY ROAD

CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
e T AT W e s CHROMULAK & ASSOCIATES, L.L.Cu ¢ i¢ 1o i

INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL
BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY

CIVIL DIVISION

No. 07-1437-CD

TYPE OF PLEADING:

Claim for Exemption

TYPE OF CASE:

Civil Action

FILED ON BEHALF OF:

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY

COUNSEL OF RECORD:

CATHY ANN CHROMULAK, ESQ.
PA ID NO. 42067

CHRISTINE A. SAUNDERS, ESQ.
PA ID NO. 203373

BETH ARNOLD HOWELL, ESQ.
PA ID NO. 203606

TERESA K. GABRIEL, ESQ.

PA ID NO. 205696

375 Southpointe Boulevard
4™ Floor

Canonsburg, PA 15317
(724) 916-2400
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER CIVIL DIVISION
DISCOUNT COMPANY
Plaintiff, No. 07-1437-CD
Vs,
BARRY L. GRAHAM
Defendant,
and
CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST COMPANY
Gamishee,
and
CSB BANK
Gamishee.
WRIT OF EXECUTION

NOTICE

This paper is a “Writ of Execution”. It has been issued because there is a judgment
against you. It may cause your property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have
legal nghts to prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer can advise you more
specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, you must act promptlv.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken and sold by the Sheriff to satisfy
your debts. SUCH PROPERTY IS SAID TO BE EXEMPT. No matter what you owe, there is a
DEBTOR’S EXEMPTION established by law. This means that no matter what happens, the
Sheriff must give you from the sale at least $300.00 in cash or property. There are also other
exemptions that may be applicable to you. Listed below is a summary of some cof the major
exemptions that may be applicable to you. If you have an exemption, you should do the
following promptly:

1. Complete the claim form attached hereto, and demand a prompt hearing.

2. Deliver the form or mail it to the Sheriff’s office at the address noted. -

You should come to Court when and where you are told to appear ready to explain your
exemption. IF YOU DO NOT COME TO COURT AND PROVE YOUR EXEMPTION,
YOU MAY LOSE SOME OF YOUR PROPERTY.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

CLEARFIELD COUNTY LAWYER REFERRAL
DAVID S. MEHOLIK
COURT ADMINISTRATOR
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830



I verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true and correct. I understand
that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 PA.C.S. § 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date:
Defendant:

Date:
‘Defendant:

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH:

CLEARFIELD COUNTY SHERIFE’S OFFICE
P.0. BOX 549
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
(814) 765-2641

Note: Under paragraphs (1) and (2) of the Writ, a description of specific property to be levied
upon or attached may be set forth in the Writ or included in separate direction to the Sheriff.

Under paragraph (2) of the Writ, if attachment of a named Garnishee is desired, his name
should be set forth in the space provided.

Under paragraph (3) of the Writ, the Sheriff may, as under prior practice, add as a
Garnishee any person not named in this Writ who may be found in possession of property of the
Defendant(s). See Rule 3111(a). For limitations on the power to attach tangitle personal
property, see Rule 3108(a). (b) Each Court shall, be local rule, designate the officer organization
or person to be named in the notice.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,
Plaintiff, No. 07-1437-CD
VS.

BARRY L. GRAHAM,

Defendant.

WRIT OF EXECUTION
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD, COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, intetest and costs against defendant(s) BARRY L. GRAHAM;

1100 KENNEDY ROAD, CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

1 You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell his, her (or

their) interest therein;

@ You are directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the
possession of CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST COMPANY and CSB BANK as Garnishee(s) per
the following property description:

Clearfield Bank & Trust Company:11 N. 2™ St., Clearfield, PA 16830
CSB Bank: 1900 River Road, Clearfield, PA 16830 '
and to notify the Garnishee(s) that

(a) an attachment has been issued;

(b) the garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying out any debt to or for the
account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise
disposing thereof.

3 If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in
the possession of anyone other than the named garnishee(s), you ate directed to noufy them that

‘they have been added as a garnishee and are en;omedxas above stated.. 5 s i rer ru L LA PGS ey BN

COSTS: Amount Due: § 10,321.57
Prothonotary: § Interest From: § 18.92

. " Prothonotary costs
Sheriff: $ TOTAL $ 10,340.49 Al1§. 00

Plus costs as per endorsement hereon.
: i [ « ¢ '(\’\]
L 11 Social \(un itv or Supplemental Income funds are diveetly deposited into an account of the (ld(lnd nllll ttlu 3
E > ion.,
i and actachment shall not include any funds that may be traced to Social Security dl}(Ll deposits. In additic

} lll( lufy and attachmentshatl not include $300.00 in the account of the dcfuldant

+ iy ‘-'—.—J AT
Received this wr t l'lh 020 v C)’UM

of /:Zﬂ . azw& WILLIAM A, SHAW

rfothonotag(
¥ Commission Expires

Al Fies -
1st Monday in Jan, 2010
QMM%W Clearfield Co., Clearfeld, PA

Sheriff




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,

Plaintiff, No. 07-1437-CD
vs.
BARRY L. GRAHAM,
Defendant.
WRIT OF EXECUTION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD, COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against defendant(s) BARRY L. GRAHAM;
1100 KENNEDY ROAD, CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
1 You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell his, her (or
their) interest therein; ‘
) You are directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the
possession of CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST COMPANY and CSB BANK as Garnishee(s) pet

the following property description:

Clearfield Bank & Trust Company:11 N. 2™ Se., Clearﬁgld, PA 16830

CSB Bank: 1900 River Road, Clearfield, PA 16830
and to notify the Garnishee(s) that

(2) an attachment has been issued;

(b) the garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying out any debt to or for the
account of the defendant(s) and from dehvenng any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise

disposing thereof.
(3) If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in

the possession of anyone other than the named garnishee(s), you are directed to notify them that

‘they have been added as a gatnishee and are enjotned-as above stated.. . iovwime v o Conimian g s
COSTS: Amount Due: § 10,321.57
Prothonotary: $ Interest From: §  18.92
. . " Prothonotary costs
Sherniff: $ TOTAL $ 10,340.49 L1115, a0

Plus costs as per endorsement hereon.

levy
" I Social \uuul\f or Supplemental Income funds are directly deposited into an account ol the (ILILIn(I‘ulllI tllu
ition,
and attachment shall not include any funds that may be traced to Social Security divect deposits. o addino

; tlu Rﬁéﬁ»éd\%l&ﬁfl{h&lall glgl mducH: ;30() 00 in Ell(' q?f(.).lil:t...o.f‘t.lf detuldanl o
T of_Feb AD_2055 C) |
AEE AN g
it Aoy S R




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,
Plaimntiff, No. 07-1437-CD
VS.

BARRY L. GRAHAM,

Defendant.

WRIT OF EXECUTION
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD, COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against defendant(s) BARRY L. GRAHAM;

1100 KENNEDY ROAD, CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell his, her (or

their) interest therein;

) You are directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the
possession of CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST COMPANY and CSB BANK as Garnishee(s) pet
the following property description:

Clearfield Bank & Trust Company:11 N. 2™ St., Clearfield, PA 16830
CSB Bank: 1900 River Road, Cleatfield, PA 16830 '
and to notify the Garnishee(s) that

(a) an attachment has been issued;

(b) the garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying out any debt to or for the
account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise
disposing thereof.

(3) If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in
the possession of anyone other than the named garnishee(s), you are directed to noufy them that

‘they have been added as a garnishee and are en]omed as abovestated.- Fipeerte it wET G LS TRy P DL
COSTS: Amount Due: $ 10,321.57
Prothonotary: § Interest From: § ~ 18.92
. " Prothonotary costs
Sheriff: $ TOTAL $ 10,340.49 Li1S. o0
Plus costs as pet endorsement hereon.
It Social \,u"“(\/ or Supplemental Income funds are directly deposited into an account of the-defendant, the levy

Idition,
and attachment shall not include any funds that may be traced to Social Sccurity (Iq ect deposits. In add

i
1
Ii the levy and attachment shall not jnclude 3300 00 in the account of the (letcndanl

--==  Received this writ this 070,4& day sy e
of_EFS AD._ KU WILLIAM A, SHAW
At j,’w W@ -Prothonot

Agent/Depn My Commission Expires
7 1s¥ Monday in Jan. 2010

Z Clearfield Co., Clearfield, PA
Sheriff
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER CIVIL DIVISION
DISCOUNT COMPANY

Plaintiff, No. CLEARFIELD
VS.

BARRY L. GRAHAM

1100 KENNEDY ROAD

CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

Defendant,
and
CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST COMPANY
Garnishee,
and
CSB BANK
Garnishee.

TO: CSBBANK
1900 RIVER ROAD
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

You are required to file Answers to the following interrogatories within twenty (20) days after
service upon you. Failure to do so may result in Judgment against you.

INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE

FIRST: At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you owe the Defendant
any money or were you liable to him/her on any negotiable or other written instrumens, or did
he/she claim that you owed him/her any money or that you were liable to him/her for any reason:

RESPONSE:

SECOND: If your response to the previous intefrogatory was anything other than an
unqualified negative, set forth the amount of the claim, and identify the written instrument, if
any, that forms the basis of the claim.

RESPONSE:

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL
BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.
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THIRD: At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, was there in your
possession, custody or control or in the joint possession, custody or control of yourself and one
or more persons any property of any nature owned solely or in part by the Defendant? The scope
of this interrogatory encompasses, but is not restricted to, the contents of any bank account(s).

RESPONSE:

FOURTH:  If your response to the previous interrogatory was anything other than an
unqualified negative, identify the property, and in the case of monetary assets, state the amount.

RESPONSE:

FIFTH: At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, did you hold legal title to
any property of any nature owned solely or in part by the Defendant (or in which Defendant)
held or claimed any interest.

RESPONSE:

SIXTH: If your response to the previous interrogatory was anything other than an
unqualified negative, identify the property, and in the case of monetary assets, state the amount.

RESPONSE:

SEVENTH: At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, did you hold as a fiduciary
any property in which the Defendant had any interest?

RESPONSE:

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL
BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.
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EIGHTH: If your response to the previous interrogatory was anything other than an
unqualified negative, identify the property, and in the case of monetary assets, state the amount.

RESPONSE:

NINTH: At any time before or after you were served, did the Defendant transfer or deliver
any property to you or to any person or place pursuant to your direction or consent and, if so,
what was the consideration therefore?

RESPONSE:

TENTH: If your response to the previous interrogatory was anything other than an
unqualified negative, identify the property, and in the case of monetary assets, state the amount,
and state the date of the transfer and the name and address of the transferee(s).

RESPONSE:

ELEVENTH: At any time after you were served, did you pay, transfer or deliver any money or
property of the Defendant or to any person or place pursuant to their direction or otherwise
discharge any claim of the Defendant against you?

RESPONSE:

TWELFTH: If your response to the previous interrogatory was anything other than an
unqualified negative, identify the property, in the casé of monetary dssets, state the amount, and
state the date of transfer and the name and address of the transferee(s).

RESPONSE:

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL
BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.




.« .
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THIRTEENTH: If you are a bank or other financial institution, at the time you were served or
at any subsequent time did the defendant have funds on deposit in an account in which funds are
deposited electronically on a recurring basis and which are identified as being funds that upon
deposit are exempt from execution, levy or attachment under Pennsylvania or federal law? If so,
identify each account and state the reason for the exemption and the entity electronically
depositing those funds on a recurring basis.

RESPONSE:

FOURTEENTH: If you are a bank or other financial institution, at the time you were served or
at any subsequent time did the defendant have funds on deposit in an account in which the funds
on deposit, not including any otherwise exempt funds, did not exceed the amount of the general
monetary exemption under 42 PaC.S. Section 81237 If so, identify each account.

RESPONSE:

Respectfully submitted,
CHROMULAK & ASSOCIATES, L.L.C.

patE: L I X By: [%Wv/ﬁw / /J%mdém
Cathy Ann Chromulak,\ﬁsq.

Christine A. Saunders, Esq.

Beth Arnold Howell, Esq.

Teresa K. Gabriel, Esq.

375 Southpointe Boulevard

4" Floor

Canonsburg, PA 15317

(724) 916-2400

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL
BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,
Plaintiff, No. 07-1437-CD
vs. |
BARRY L. GRAHAM,

Defendant.

WRIT OF EXECUTION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD, COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against defendant(s) BARRY L. GRAHAM,;

1100 KENNEDY ROAD, CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell his, her (ot

their) interest therein;

2 You are directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the
possession of CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST COMPANY and CSB BANK as Garnishee(s) per
the following property description:

Clearfield Bank & Trust Company:11 N. 2™ St., Clearfield, PA 16830
CSB Bank: 1900 River Road, Clearfield, PA 16830 . .- ...
and to notify the Garnishee(s) that

(a) an attachment has been issued;

(b) the garnishee(s) is/ate enjoined from paying out any debt to or for the
account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise
disposing thereof.

3) If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in
the possession of anyone other than the named garnishee(s), you ate directed to noufy them that

‘they have been added as a garnishee and are en]mned\as abovestated. . e s e G g TR b

COSTS: Amount Due: § 10,321.57
Prothonotary: § Ingerest From: § 18.92

: " Prothonotary costs
Sheriff: $ TOTAL $ 10,340.49 g1r§.c0

Plus costs as per endorsement heteon.
of the-defendant, the levy

i' ’ d into an account
. | \(cuutv or Supplemental Income funds are dirccdy deposite : L th
et N posits. In addition,

and attachment shall not include any funds that may be traced o Socml Security dq ect de
] lhc levy and Atlachmun sh.lll not mcludc $300.00 i in the account of the defendant.
) Recelved - '""/ e

{28 %f_ M WILLIAM A, SHAW
At Jied Prothonot

My Commission Expires

1st Monday in Jan. 2010
Clearfield Co., Clearfield, PA
Sherlff




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER CIVIL DIVISION
DISCOUNT COMPANY

Plaintiff, No. CLEARFIELD

VS.
BARRY L. GRAHAM
1100 KENNEDY ROAD
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

Defendant,
and
CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST COMPANY
Garnishee,
and
CSB BANK
Garnishee.

TO:  CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST COMPANY
11 N 2ND ST.
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

You are required to file Answers to the following interrogatories within twenty (20) cays after
service upon you. Failure to do so may result in Judgment against you.

INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE

FIRST: At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you owe the Defendant
any money or were you liable to him’her on any negotiable or other written instrumert, or did
he/she claim that you owed him/her any money or that you were liable to him/her for any reason:

RESPONSE:

SECOND:  If your response to the previous interrogatory was anything other than an
unqualified negative, set forth the amount of the claim, and identify the written instrumert, if
any, that forms the basis of the claim.

RESPONSE:

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL
BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.




THIRTEENTH: If you are a bank or other financial institution, at the time you were served or
at any subsequent time did the defendant have funds on deposit in an account in which funds are
deposited electronically on a recurring basis and which are identified as being funds that upon
deposit are exempt from execution, levy or attachment under Pennsylvania or federal iaw? If so,
1dentify each account and state the reason for the exemption and the entity electronically
depositing those funds on a recurring basis.

RESPONSE:

FOURTEENTH: If you are a bank or other financial institution, at the time you were served or
at any subsequent time did the defendant have funds on deposit in an account in which the funds
on deposit, not including any otherwise exempt funds, did not exceed the amount of the general
monetary exemption under 42 PaC.S. Section 8123? If so, identify each account.

RESPONSE:

Respectfully submitted,
CHROMULAK & ASSOCIATES, L.L.C.

e /A Y . /[.

DATE: OZ // 0 57 By: JZ//WZ?M / . [/4@{/@//&
Cathy Ann Chromulak, Esq.
Christine A. Saunders, Esqg.
Beth Amold Howell, Esq.
Teresa K. Gabriel, Esq.
375 Southpointe Boulevard
4™ Floor
Canonsburg, PA 15317
(724) 916-2400

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL
BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER CIVIL DIVISION

DISCOUNT COMPANY Plaintift. FI LE D @

No. CLEARFIELD

Ve | ~ MAR 05 2008

BARRY L. GRAHAM le_*a[

1100 KENNEDY ROAD ST s -
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 O v o Prothcn oty ene o Courts
Defendant, Mo CE @y, Coling )
and
CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST COMPANY
Gamishee,
and
CSB BANK
Gamnishee.

TO: CSBBANK
1900 RIVER ROAD
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

You are required to file Answers to the following interrogatories within twenty (20) days after
service upon you. Failure to do so may result in Judgment against you.

INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE

FIRST: At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you owe ths Defendant
any money or were you liable to him/her on any negotiable or other written instrument, or did
he/she claim that you owed him/her any money or that you were liable to him/her for any reason:

RESPONSE:

Northwest shows no financial relationship or otherwise with the named judgment debtor.

SECOND:  If your response to tﬁe previous intefrogatory was anything other than an
unqualified negative, set forth the amount of the claim, and identify the written instrument, if
any, that forms the basis of the claim.

RESPONSE:

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL
BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.




EIGHTH: If your response to the previous interrogatory was anything other than an
unqualified negative, identify the property, and in the case of monetary assets, state the amount.

RESPONSE:

NINTH: At any time before or after you were served, did the Defendant transfer or deliver
any property to you or to any person or place pursuant to your direction or consent and, if so,
what was the consideration therefore?

RESPONSE:

TENTH: If your response to the previous interrogatory was anything other than an
unqualified negative, identify the property, and in the case of monetary assets, state the amount,
and state the date of the transfer and the name and address of the transferee(s).

RESPONSE:

ELEVENTH: At any time after you were served, did you pay, transfer or deliver any money or
property of the Defendant or to any person or place pursuant to their direction or otherwise
discharge any claim of the Defendant against you?

RESPONSE:

TWELFTH: If your response to the previous interrogatory was anything other than an
unqualified negative, identify the property, in the casé of monetary assets, state the amount, and
state the date of transfer and the name and address of the transferee(s).

RESPONSE:

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL
BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.




THIRTEENTH: If you are a bank or other financial institution, at the time you were served or
at any subsequent time did the defendant have funds on deposit in an account in which funds are
deposited electronically on a recurring basis and which are identified as being funds that upon
deposit are exempt from execution, levy or attachment under Pennsylvania or federal law? If so
identify each account and state the reason for the exemption and the entity electronically
depositing those funds on a recurring basts.

2

RESPONSE:

FOURTEENTH: If you are a bank or other financial institution, at the time you were served or
at any subsequent time did the defendant have funds on deposit in an account in which the funds
on deposit, not including any otherwise exempt funds, did not exceed the amount of the general
monetary exemption under 42 PaC.S. Section 8123? If so, identify each account.

RESPONSE:

Respectfully submitted,
CHROMULAK & ASSOCIATES, L.L.C.

< ' / ) v
pate. £l OX By: Zy%%ﬁmz / /KJW
Cathy Ann Chromulak, Esq.
Christine A. Saunders, Esq.
Beth Amold Howell, Esq.
Teresa K. Gabriel, Esq.
375 Southpointe Boulevard
4" Floor
Canonsburg, PA 15317
(724) 916-2400

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL
BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Beneficial Consumer Discount Co.

Plaintiff
v.
Barry L Graham
Defendant(s)
v.
NORTHWEST SAVINGS BANK,
Garnishee Case No. 07-1437-CD
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the within Answers to Interrogatories in
Attachment was mailed by first class mail, postage prepaid, or hand delivered this 3" day of
March 2008, to unrepresented parties in the above captioned matter as follows:

Barry L. Graham

Chromulak & Associates LLC
375 Southpointe Boulevard 4" F
Canonsburg PA 15317

By ()CILOZU\AI SUM/WQM\)

Caroline Sorensen
Northwest Savings Bank
100 Liberty St

PO Box 128

Warren PA 16365

(814) 728-7353



RE: Beneficial Consumer Discount Co.
Vs.

Barry L Graham

Court of Common Pleas
Clearfield County

Case No: 07-1437-CD

VERIFICATION

The undersigned does hereby verify under penalty of perjury, that he/she is the
legal representative of Northwest Savings Bank, Garnishee herein, that he/she is duly
authorized to make this Verification and that the facts set forth in the foregoing
INTERROGATORIES are true and correct to the best of his/her knowledge, information

and belief.

3-3-03

Please forward all future related documents from the above referenced case number to:

Northwest Savings Bank
Attn: Caroline Sorensen
100 Liberty St

PO Box 128

Warren PA 16365

PH: 814-728-7353

Thank you.



. "IN THE COURT OF COMMCN PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY,

Plaintiff, No. 07-1437-CD .
FILED
BARRY L. GRAHAM, ~ MAR 05 2008
William O el
Defendant. P’Dﬂionotary/c,e;sk s

. Lo C/C Ourts

. L L

WRIT OF EXECUTION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD, COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against defendant(s) BARRY L. GRAHAM;

1100 KENNEDY ROAD, CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

€)) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell his, her (ot

their) interest therein;

@ You are directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the
possession of CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST COMPANY and CSB BANK as Garnishee(s) per
the following propetty description:

Clearfield Bank & Trust Company:11 N. 2™ St., Clearfield, PA 16830
CSB Bank: 1900 River Road, Clearfield, PA 16830 '
and to notify the Gatnishee(s) that

(a) an attachment has been issued;

(b) the garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying out any debt to or for the
account of the defendant(s) and from dehvenng any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise
disposing thereof.

3 If property of the deferdant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in
the possession of anyone other than the named garnishee(s), you ate directed to noufy them that

-they have been added as a garnishee and are en]omed as above stated. Frraro B B RGBT D

COSTS: Amount Due: § 10,321.57
Prothonotary: $ Interest From: § 18.92

. " Prothonotary costs
Shernff: $ TOTAL $ 10,340.49 L1125 .c0

Plus costs as per endorsement hereon.

.
i 1T Social \(un ity or Supplemental Income funds are :
©and attachment shall not include any funds that may be traced to Social Secur ity (Ilp ect dep

t lhc lufy and attachment shall not include $300.00 in the account of the (Iefuldant

Received this writ this ﬂ cy T ”Z;w-; e o
of Fe2 A A/ZZ/ WILLIAM A, SHAW

i "‘,I o Ul
At_ S At /@) Agent/Depaty My Cgrlx;‘r:::;;on pires

; 1st Monday in Jan. 2010
‘ / Clearfield Co., Clearfield, PA
Sheriff

7
e dircetly deposited into an account of the: defendant, the levy
osits. I addition,



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, counsel for Beneficial Consumer Discount Company, hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the
foregoing Praecipe to Discontinue Against Garnishee Clearfield Bank & Trust Company Only was

served upon the following by First Class Mail, postage prepaid on this 3rd day of April, 2008.

Barry L. Graham
1100 Kennedy Road
Clearfield PA 16830

Clearfield Bank & Trust
C/O Lori A. Kurtz
11 N. Second St., PO Box 171
Clearfield, Pa 16830

Qoo K FLie M,

Cathy Ann Chromulak, Esq.
Beth Arnold Howell, Esq.
Teresa K. Fuchs, Esq.

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL
BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company,

Plaintiff, CIVIL DIVISION
vs. No. 07-1437-CD
Barry L. Graham,
TYPE OF PLEADING:
Defendant,
Praecipe to Discontinue
and Against Garnishee ONLY
CSB Bank, TYPE OF CASE:
Garnishee.
Civil Action
FILED ON BEHALF OF:
Plaintiff’s Address: .
2700 Sanders Road - Beneficial Consumer Discount Company
Prospect Heights, IL 60070
COUNSEL OF RECORD:
CATHY ANN CHROMULAK, ESQ.
PA ID NO. 42067
BETH ARNOLD HOWELL, ESQ.
PA ID NO. 203606
TERESA K. FUCHS, ESQ.
PA ID NO. 205696
CHROMULAK & ASSOCIATES, L.L.C.
375 Southpointe Boulevard
4™ Floor
Canonsburg, PA 15317
(724) 916-2400
F ILED™ <
THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO ' | i:55,m
COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL APR 2 3 20@
BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. .
William A. Sha

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company,
Plaintiff,
Vs.

Barry L. Graham,

Defendant,
and

Clearfield Bank & Trust Company,

Garnishee,
and
CSB Bank,
Garnishee.
Plaintiff’s Address:
2700 Sanders Road

Prospect Heights, IL 60070

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL
BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

CIVIL DIVISION

No. 07-1437-CD

TYPE OF PLEADING:

Praecipe to Discontinue
Against Garnishee Clearfield Bank & Trust
Company ONLY

TYPE OF CASE:

Civil Action

FILED ON BEHALF OF:

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company

COUNSEL OF RECORD:

CATHY ANN CHROMULAK, ESQ.
PA ID NO. 42067

BETH ARNOLD HOWELL, ESQ.
PA ID NO. 203606

TERESA K. FUCHS, ESQ.

PA ID NO. 205696

CHROMULAK & ASSOCIATES, L.L.C.

375 Southpointe Boulevard
4™ Floor

Canonsburg, PA 15317
(724) 916-2400

Fl
APR%OFW

William A. Shaw
prothonotary/Clerk of Courls



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company,

Plaintiff, CIVIL DIVISION
Vs. No. 07-1437-CD
Barry L. Graham,
Defendant,
and
Clearfield Bank & Trust Company
Garnishee,
CSB Bank,
Garnishee.

PRAECIPE TO DISCONTINUE AGAINST GARNISHEE CLEARFIELD BANK & TRUST
COMPANY ONLY

TO PROTHONOTARY:
Please discontinue this action against the above garnishee, Clearfield Bank & Trust Company
and mark the docket accordingly.
Respectfully submitted,

CHROMULAK & ASSOCIATES, L.L.C.

By )0edo K. Eluchd

CATHY ANN CHROMULAK, ESQ.
BETH ARNOLD HOWELL, ESQ.
TERESA K. FUCHS, ESQ. {

Attorneys for Plaintiff

375 Southpointe Boulevard
4" Floor

Canonsburg, PA 15317

Sworn to and subscribed
Before me this day
of _ Jpul 2008,

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO

]
3 COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
' L ' INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL
Notary Public " COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

Notarial Seal
Heather L. Hatfield, Notary Pubiic
Cecil Twp., Washington County
My Commission Expires June 29, 2010

Member, Pennsylvania Assoclation of Notaries




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, counsel for Beneficial Consumer Discount Company, hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the
foregoing Praecipe to Discontinue Against Garnishee Clearfield Bank & Trust Company Only was

served upon the following by First Class Mail, postage prepaid on this 3rd day of April, 2008.

Barry L. Graham
1100 Kennedy Road
Clearfield PA 16830

Clearfield Bank & Trust
C/0O Lori A. Kurtz
11 N. Second St., PO Box 171
Clearfield, Pa 16830

Qo K FLe M

Cathy Ann Chromulak, Esq.
Beth Armold Howell, Esq.
Teresa K. Fuchs, Esq.

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL
BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company,

Plaintiff, CIVIL DIVISION
Vs. A No. 07-1437-CD
Barry L. Graham,
TYPE OF PLEADING:
Defendant,
Praecipe to Discontinue
and Against Garnishee ONLY
CSB Bank, TYPE OF CASE:
Garnishee.
Civil Action
FILED ON BEHALF OF:
Plaintiff’s Address: _
2700 Sanders Road Beneficial Consumer Discount Company
Prospect Heights, IL 60070
COUNSEL OF RECORD:
CATHY ANN CHROMULAK, ESQ.
PA ID NO. 42067
BETH ARNOLD HOWELL, ESQ.
PA ID NO. 203606
TERESA K. FUCHS, ESQ.
PA ID NO. 205696
CHROMULAK & ASSOCIATES, L.L.C.
375 Southpointe Boulevard
4™ Floor
Canonsburg, PA 15317
(724) 916-2400
| FILED™“
THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO ™ 11:55.m
COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL APR 23 20@
BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. .
William A. Sha

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Beneficial Consumer Discount Company, CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff, No. 07-1437-CD
Vs.
Barry L. Graham,
» Defendant,
and '
CSB Bank,
Garnishee.

PRAECIPE TO DISCONTINUE AGAINST GARNISHEE ONLY
TO PROTHONOTARY:
Please discontinue this action against the above garnishee, CSB Bank and mark the docket
accordingly.
. Respectfully submitted,

CHROMULAK & ASSOCIATES, L.L.C.

By eedo KUV

CATHY ANN CHROMULAK, ESQ.
BETH ARNOLD HOWELL, ESQ.
TERESA K. FUCHS, ESQ.

Attorneys for Plaintiff

375 Southpointe Boulevard
4" Floor

Canonsburg, PA 15317

Sworn to and subscribed
Before me thls % %i day
, 2008.

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO

'L COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL

Notary Plblic BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
Notarial Sesl
Heather L. Hatfield, Notary Public
Cecil Twp., Washington County
My Commission Expires June 28, 2010

Member, Penngylvania Assoclation of Notaries




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, counsel for Beneficial Consumer Discount Company, hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the
foregoing Praecipe to Discontinue Against Garnishee Only was served upon the following by First Class

Mail, postage prepaid on this 21st day of April, 2008.

Barry L. Graham
1100 Kennedy Road
Clearfield PA 16830

CSB Bank
1900 River Road
Clearfield, PA 16830

Joeeda L. FlUdAS
Cathy Ann Chromulak, Esq.
Beth Amold Howell, Esq.
Teresa K. Fuchs, Esq.

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL
BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.
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‘BENEFICIAL CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY,
Plaintiff,
Vs.

BARRY L. GRAHAM,

Defendant,
and
TIMBERLAND FCU,
Garnishee.
Plaintiff’s Address:
2700 Sanders Road

Prospect Heights, IL. 60070

Defendant’s Address:
1100 KENNEDY RD.
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

Garnishee’s Address:

821 BEAVER DR.
DUBOIS, PA 15801

Date: AUGUST 28, 2008

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL
BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

No. 07-1437-CD

TYPE OF PLEADING:

PRAECIPE FOR A WRIT OF
EXECUTION

FILED ON BEHALF OF:

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY

COUNSEL OF RECORD:

CATHY ANN CHROMULAK, ESQ.
PA ID NO. 42067

BETH ARNOLD HOWELL, ESQ.
PA ID NO. 203606

TERESA K. FUCHS, ESQ.

PA ID NO. 205696

JENNIFER M. PALONIS, ESQ.

PA ID NO. 205703

CHROMULAK & ASSOCIATES, L.L.C.

375 Southpointe Boulevard
4" Floor

Canonsburg, PA 15317
(724) 916-2400

FILED #y 5o0co

6/Ff}),l&o o ;QC%

William A. Shaw
Proﬂ'\onotary/Clerk of Courts . @
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1{ IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
BENEFICIAL CONSUMER CIVIL DIVISION
DISCOUNT COMPANY,

No. 07-1437-CD
Plaintiff,
VS.
BARRY L. GRAHAM,
Defendant,
and
TIMBERLAND FCU,
Garnishee.

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO:  The Prothonotary

Please issue a Writ of Execution in the above matter,
l. directed to the Sheriff of CLEARFIELD County;
2. against BARRY L. GRAHAM, defendant, and
3. against TIMBERLAND FCU, garnishee,
4 and index this writ
a. against BARRY L. GRAHAM, defendant, and
b. against TIMBERLAND FCU, garnishee, and any property of the defendant in the
name of Garnishee:

Said Writ of Execution is pursuant to all monies due defendant in any accounts, individual and
joint, personal and business.

5. Amount of Judgment $10,321.57
Additional Interest to Date $ 359.48
(Costs to be added) $
Pursuant to Writ of Execution $10,681.05
And Service of Writ 145600 Prothonotary costs
THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO ATH5{ ANN CHROMULAK ESQ.
COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY BETH ARNOLD HOWELL, ESQ.
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL - TERESA K. FUCHS, ESQ.
BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. JENNIFER M. PALONIS, ESQ.




FILED
SEP 0.2 7005

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
. o
Cr
BENEFICIAL CONSUMER ' 2 (/ YN s
DISCOUNT COMPANY, N >//
Plaintiff, No. OT-\437-CD
VS.
BARRY L. GRAHAM,
Defendant.
WRIT OF EXECUTION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD, COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against defendant(s) BARRY L. GRAHAM;

(H——Youare-directed-te-levy-upomrthe propertyof the defendant(s)und-to-sell-his,-her (or __
their)-interest therein,—

() You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the
possession of TIMBERLAND FCU as Garnishee(s) per the following property description:
SAID WRIT OF EXECUTION IS PURSUANT TO ALL MONIES DUE DEFENDANT
IN ANY ACCOUNTS, INDIVIDUAL, AND JOINT, PERSONAL AND BUSINESS.
and to notify the Garnishee(s) that

(@  anattachment has been issued;
the garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying out any debt to or for the

account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise
disposing thereof. ,

(3)  If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in
the possession of anyone other than the named garishee(s), you are directed to notify them that
they have been added as a garnishee and are enjoined as above stated.

COSTS: Amount Due: $10,321.57
Prothonotary: $145.0D Interest From: $§  359.48
Shenff: $ TOTAL $ 10,681.05

Plus costs as per endorsement hereon.

‘ Prothonotary ZI'EAL /%/
Dl LK

£ S
Agent/Deputy *®




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
NO: 07-1437-CD
BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
VS SERVICE # 1 OF 1
BARRY L. GRAHAM
TO: TIMBERLAND FCU, Garnishee
WRIT OF EXECUTION: INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE

SERVE BY: 09/16/2008 A% HEARING: PAGE: 104605
DEFENDANT: TIMBERLAND FCI, Garnishee F l E
ADDRESS: 821 BEAVER DRIVE ;5
DUBOIS, PA 15801 SEP T2

ALTERNATE ADDRESS

William A. Sha
SERVE AND LEAVE WITH: GARNISHEE Prothonotary/Clerk of
CIRCLE IF THIS HIGHLIGHTED ADDESS IS: VACANT OCCUPIED
ATTEMPTS

SHERIFF'S RETURN
Z q
now,  9-40-0f AT /)49 @% SERVED THE WITHIN
WRIT OF EXECUTION: INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE ON TIMBERLAND FCI. Garnishee, DEFENDANT
£

BY HANDING TO J-e_m\ S?w DA / @ﬂ[/e&(w O‘mCe(&

A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENT AND MADE KNOW TO HIM / HER THE CONTENTS
THEREOF.

ADDRESS SERVED YAl Beaver. Drive Dv oS ‘pa:.- 15801

NOW AT AM /PM POSTED THE WITHIN

WRIT OF EXECUTION,; INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE FOR TIMBERLAND FCI, Garnishee

AT (ADDRESS)

NOW : AT AM / PM AFTER DILIGENT SEARCH IN MY BAILIWICK,

| MAKE RETURN OF NOT FOUND AS TO TIMBERLAND FCI, Garnishee

REASON UNABLE TO LOCATE

So Answers: CHESTER A. HAWKINS, SHERIFF
SWORN TO BEFORE ME THIS
BY:
DAY OF 2008 Deputy Signgture

<: E Coong Y\ ]\\\e\c\\f\JL

Print Deputy Name




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 104605
NO: 07-1437-CD
SERVICES 1

7 WRIT OF EXECUTION; INTERROGATORIES TO
" GARNISHEE .

PLAINTIFF:  BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY
VS.

DEFENDANT: BARRY L. GRAHAM

TO: TIMBERLAND FCU, Garnishee

SHERIFF RETURN

RETURN COSTS

Description ) Paid By CHECK # AMOUNT
SURCHARGE CHROMULAK 3028 10.00
SHERIFF HAWKINS CHROMULAK . 3028 40.23

FILED

OéB‘.qgom'

SEP 12 2&
William A. S

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,

Chester A. Hawkins
Sheriff

Day of 2008




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY,

Plaintiff, No. OT- \437-CD

vs.

BARRY L. GRAHAM,

Defendant.

WRIT OF EXECUTION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD, COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To sausfy the ;udgment, interest and costs agamst defendant( ) BARRY L. GRAHAM;
e defendant(s)amd-to-sell his, her (or

(2) © You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the

ety ot

‘possession of TIMBERLAND FCU as Garnishee(s) per the following property description:

SAID WRIT OF EXECUTION IS PURSUANT TO ALL MONIES DUE DEFENDANT
IN ANY ACCOUNTS, INDIVIDUAL, AND JOINT, PERSONAL AND BUSINESS.
and to notify the Gamnishee(s) that

(a)  an attachment has been issued;

' (b)  the garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying out any debt to or for the
account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise
disposing thereof.

(3)  If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in

~ the possession of anyone other than the named gamishee(s), you are directed to notify them that -

they have been added as a gamishee and are enjoined as above stated.

- QOSTS: Amount Due: $ 10,321.57
Prothonotary: $ 145 .00 Interest From: $  359.48
Shentf: $ TOTAL $ 10,681.05
Plus costs as per endorsement hereon.
Received this writ thlS__a&______-day
of__Jegr”

At A‘M Prothonotzzv SEAL /M
(fu . ‘7{/&4&&
Sheriff .,ay Mgﬂ% Agent/Deputy

AHolo§




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY,

Plaintiff,

Vs.
BARRY L. GRAHAM,
_ Defendant,

TIMBERLAND FCU,

Garnishee.
Plaintiff’s Address:
2700 Sanders Road

Prospect Heights, IL. 60070

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL
BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.

CIVIL DIVISION

No. 07-1437-CD

TYPE OF PLEADING:

Claim for Exemption

TYPE OF CASE:

Civil Action

FILED ON BEHALF OF:

BENEFICTAL CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY -.

COUNSEL OF RECORD:

CATHY ANN CHROMULAK, ESQ.
PA ID NO. 42067

BETH ARNOLD HOWELL, ESQ.
PA ID NO. 203606

TERESA K. FUCHS, ESQ.

PA ID NO. 205696

JENNIFER M. PALONIS, ESQ.

PA ID NO. 205703

CHROMULAK & ASSOCIATES, L.L.C.

375 Southpointe Boulevard
4™ Floor

Canonsburg, PA 15317
(724) 916-2400



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER CIVIL DIVISION
DISCOUNT COMPANY,
Plaintiff, No. 07-1437-CD
Vs.
- BARRY L. GRAHAM,
Defendant,
and
TIMBERLAND FCU,
Gamishee.

WRIT OF EXECUTION NOTICE o
This paper is a “Writ of Execution”. It has been issued because there is a judgment
against you. It may cause your property to be held or taken to pay the judgment. You may have
legal rights to prevent your property from being taken. A lawyer can advise you more
specifically of these rights. If you wish to exercise your rights, you must act promptly.

The law provides that certain property cannot be taken and sold by the Sheriff to satisfy
your debts. SUCH PROPERTY IS SAID TO BE EXEMPT. No matter what you owe, there is a
DEBTOR’S EXEMPTION established by law. This means that no matter what happens, the
Sheriff must give you from the sale at least $300.00 in cash or property. There are also other
exemptions that may be applicable to you. Listed below is a summary of some of the major
exemptions that may be applicable to you. If you have an exemption, you should do the
following promptly:

1. Complete the claim form attached hereto, and demand a prompt hearing.

2. Deliver the form or mail it to the Sheriff’s office at the address noted.

You should come to Court when and where you are told to appear ready to explain your
exemption. IF YOU DO NOT COME TO COURT AND PROVE YOUR EXEMPTION,
YOU MAY LOSE SOME OF YOUR PROPERTY.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
SET FORTH BELOW TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

CLEARFIELD COUNTY LAWYER REFERRAL
DAVID S. MEHOLIK-COURT ADMINISTRATOR
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
CLEAARFIELD, PA 16830



MAJOR EXEMPTIONS UNDER PENNSYLVANIA AND FEDERAL LAW

WXk W=

$300.00 exemption set by law.

All wearing apparel used by yourself and all family members.
Bibles, school books, sewing machines, uniforms and equipment.
Tools of your trade, such as carpenter’s tools.

Most wages and unemployment benefits.

Social Security benefits, certain retirement funds and accounts.
Certain Veteran and armed forces benefits.

Certain insurance proceeds.

Such other exemptions as may be provided by law.



CLAIM FOR EXEMPTION

TO THE SHERIFF:
We, the above-named Defendant(s), claim exemption of property from levy or attachment:

1. FROM MY PERSONAL PROPERTY IN MY POSSESSION WHICH HAS
BEEN LEVIED UPON:
a. Idesire that my statutory $300.00 exemption be:
[ ] (1) set aside of kind (specify property to be set aside in kind):

[ | (2) paid in cash following the sale of the property levied upon;

OR

b. Iclaim the following exemption: (specify property and basis or exemption):

2. FROM MY PROPERTY WHICH IS IN THE POSSESSION OF A THIRD
PARTY, I CLAIM THE FOLLOWING EXEMPTIONS:
a. My $300.00 STATUTORY EXEMPTION: | | in cash | ] in kind

(specify property):

b. Social Security benefits on deposit in the amount of
$ .

c. Other (specify amount and basis for exemption):

I request a prompt Court Hearing to determine the exemption. Notice of the Hearing should be
given me at the following:

(Address) ‘ (Telephone Number)



I verify that the statements made in this Claim for Exemption are true and correct. I understand
that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 PA.C.S. § 4904 relating to
unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date:
Defendant:

Date:
Defendant;

THIS CLAIM TO BE FILED WITH:

CLEARFIELD COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
P.O.BOX 549
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
814-765-2641

Note: Under paragraphé (1) and (2) of the Writ, a description of specific property to be levied
upon or attached may be set forth in the Writ or included in separate direction to the Sheriff,

Under paragraph (2) of the Writ, if attachment of a named Garnishee is desired, his name
should be set forth in the space provided. ’

Under paragraph (3) of the Writ, the Sheriff may, as under pricr practice, add as a
Garnishee any person not named in this Writ who may be found in possession of property of the
Defendant(s). See Rule 3111(a). For limitations on the power to attach tangible personal
property, see Rule 3108(a). (b) Each Court shall, be local rule, designate the officer organization
or person to be named in the notice.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
BENEFICIAL CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY,
: Plaintiff, No. OT-\437-CD
vs.
BARRY L. GRAHAM,
Defendant.
WRIT OF EXECUTION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD, COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satlsfy the Judgment, interest and costs agamst defendant(s) BARRY L. GRAHAM;
of thie defendarnt(s) amd-to-sell-his, her (or

(20  You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the
possession of TIMBERLAND FCU as Garnishee(s) per the following property description:
SAID WRIT OF EXECUTION IS PURSUANT TO ALL MONIES DUE DEFENDANT
IN ANY ACCOUNTS, INDIVIDUAL, AND JOINT, PERSONAL AND BUSINESS.
and to notify the Garnishee(s) that

(@  anattachment has been issued;

(b)  the garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying out any debt to or for the
account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise
disposing thereof.

(3)  If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in
the possession of anyone other than the named garnishee(s), you are directed to notify them that
they have been added as a garnishee and are enjoined as above stated.

QOSTS: Amount Due: § 10,321.57

Prothonotary: $ 145.00 ‘ Interest From: §  359.48

Sheniff: $ TOTAL $ 10,681.05

: Plus costs as per endorsement hereon.
Rece\igg:;l} this writ this _1_2___ day
of __Jepi” AD._Aovof
a7y Ny v Prothono\?’ SEAL
(uatz A LﬂWW i el

st Agent/ Deputy
Uy /)W



A "IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

~

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER CIVIL DIVISION
DISCOUNT COMPANY,

Plaintiff, No. 07-1437-CD
Vs.

BARRY L. GRAHAM

XXX-XX-4903
1100 KENNEDY RD.
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
Defendant,
and
TIMBERLAND FCU.
Garnishee.

TO: TIMBERLAND FCU
821 BEAVER DR.
DUBOIS, PA 15801

You are required to file Answers to the following interrogatories within twenty (20) days after
service upon you. Failure to do so may result in Judgment against you.

INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE

FIRST: At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you owe the Defendant
any money or were you liable to him/her on any negotiable or other written instrument, or did
he/she claim that you owed him/her any money or that you were liable to him/her for any reason:

RESPONSE:

SECOND:  If your response to the previous interrogatory was anything other than an
unqualified negative, set forth the amount of the claim, and identify the written instrument, if
any, that forms the basis of the claim.

RESPONSE:

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL
BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.




THIRD: At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, was there in your
possession, custody or control or in the joint possession, custody or control of yourself and one
or more persons any property of any nature owned solely or in part by the Defendant? The scope
of this interrogatory encompasses, but is not restricted to, the contents of any bank account(s).

RESPONSE:

FOURTH:  If your response to the previous interrogatory was anything other than an
unqualified negative, identify the property, and in the case of monetary assets, state the amount.

RESPONSE:

FIFTH: At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, did you hold legal title to
any property of any nature owned solely or in part by the Defendant (or in which Defendant)
held or claimed any interest.

RESPONSE:

SIXTH: If your response to the previous interrogatory was anything other than an
unqualified negative, identify the property, and in the case of monetary assets, state the amount.

RESPONSE:

SEVENTH: At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, did you hold as a fiduciary
any property in which the Defendant had any interest?

RESPONSE:

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL
BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.




»

EIGHTH: If your response to the previous interrogatory was anything other than an
unqualified negative, identify the property, and in the case of monetary assets, state the amount.

RESPONSE:

NINTH: At any time before or after you were served, did the Defendant transfer or deliver
any property to you or to any person or place pursuant to your direction or consent and, if so,
what was the consideration therefore?

RESPONSE:

TENTH: If your response to the previous interrogatory was anything other than an
unqualified negative, identify the property, and in the case of monetary assets, state the amount,
and state the date of the transfer and the name and address of the transferee(s).

RESPONSE:

ELEVENTH: At any time after you were served, did you pay, transfer or deliver any money or
property of the Defendant or to any person or place pursuant to their direction or otherwise
discharge any claim of the Defendant against you?

RESPONSE:

TWELFTH: If your response to the previous interrogatory was anything other than an
unqualified negative, identify the property, in the case of monetary assets, state the amount, and
state the date of transfer and the name and address of the transferee(s).

RESPONSE:

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL
BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.




THIRTEENTH: If you are a bank or other financial institution, at the time you were served or
at any subsequent time did the defendant have funds on deposit in an account in which funds are
deposited electronically on a recurring basis and which are identified as being funds that upon
deposit are exempt from execution, levy or attachment under Pennsylvania or federal law? If so,
identify each account and state the reason for the exemption and the entity electronically
depositing those funds on a recurring basis

RESPONSE:

FOURTEENTH: If you are a bank or other financial institution, at the time you were served or
at any subsequent time did the defendant have funds on deposit in an account in which the funds
on deposit, not including any otherwise exempt funds, did not exceed the amount of the general
monetary exemption under 42 PaC.S. Section 81237 If so, identify each account

RESPONSE:

Respectfully submitted,
CHROMULAK & ASSOCIATES, L.L.C.

DATE: Awqunst 2€, 2008 By: (mms : :
~ Catlty Ann“Chromulak, Esq.

Beth Amold Howell, Esq.
Teresa K. Fuchs, Esq.
Jennifer M. Palonis, Esq.
375 Southpointe Boulevard
4" Floor

Canonsburg, PA 15317
(724) 916-2400

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL
BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.




LT
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER CIVIL DIVISION
DISCOUNT COMPANY,
Plaintiff, No. 07-1437-CD

VS.

BARRY L. GRAHAM | ElILED

XXX-XX-4903
1100 KENNEDY RD. SEP 19 2008
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 'z
Defendant, William A. Shaw
and Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
M| Voo [ W/
TIMBERLAND FCU
Garnishee. re C / C

TO: TIMBERLAND FCU
821 BEAVER DR. .
DUBOIS, PA 15801 L

You are required to e-following interrogatories within twenty (20) days after
service upon you. Farfureto do so may result in Judgment against you. ‘

INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE

FIRST: At the time you were served or at any subsequent time did you owe the Defendant
any money or were you liable to him/her on any negotiable or other written instrument, or did
he/she claim that you owed him/her any money or that you were liable to him/her for any reason:

RESPONSE: NO -

SECOND:  If your response to the previous interrogatory was anything other than an
unqualified negative, set forth the amount of the claim, and identify the written instrument, if
any, that forms the basis of the claim.

RESPONSE. -

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL
BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.




I
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THIRD: At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, was there in your
possession, custody or control or in the joint possession, custody or control of yourself and one
or more persons any property of any nature owned solely or in part by the Defendant? The scope
of this interrogatory encompasses, but is not restricted to, the contents of any bank account(s).

RESPONSE: |-

FOURTH: If your response to the previous interrogatory was anything other than an
unqualified negative, identify the property, and in the case of monetary assets, state the amount.

RESPONSE:

FIFTH: At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, did you hold legal title to
any property of any nature owned solely or in part by the Defendant (or in which Defendant)
held or claimed any interest.

RESPONSE: [\\or

SIXTH: If your response to the previous interrogatory was anything other than an
unqualified negative, identify the property, and in the case of monetary assets, state the amount.

RESPONSE:

SEVENTH: At the time you were served or at any subsequent time, did you hold as a fiduciary
any property in which the Defendant had any interest?

RESPONSE: N|0-

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL
BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.




ad

EIGHTH: If your response to the previous interrogatory was anything other than an
unqualified negative, identify the property, and in the case of monetary assets, state the amount.

RESPONSE:

NINTH: At any time before or after you were served, did the Defendant transfer or deliver
any property to you or to any person or place pursuant to your direction or consent and, if so,
what was the consideration therefore?

RESPONSE: No-

TENTH: If your response to the previous interrogatory was anything other than an
unqualified negative, identify the property, and in the case of monetary assets, state the amount,
and state the date of the transfer and the name and address of the transferee(s).

RESPONSE:

ELEVENTH: At any time after you were served, did you pay, transfer or deliver any money or
property of the Defendant or to any person or place pursuant to their direction or otherwise
discharge any claim of the Defendant against you?

RESPONSE: N|D:

TWELFTH: If your response to the previous interrogatory was anything other than an
unqualified negative, identify the property, in the case of monetary assets, state the amount, and
state the date of transfer and the name and address of the transferee(s).

RESPONSE:

THIS 1S AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL
BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.




THIRTEENTH: If you are a bank or other financial institution, at the time you were served or
at any subsequent time did the defendant have funds on deposit in an account in which funds are
deposited electronically on a recurring basis and which are identified as being funds that upon
deposit are exempt from execution, levy or attachment under Pennsylvania or federal law? If so,
identify each account and state the reason for the exemption and the entity electronically
depositing those funds on a recurring basis

rREsPONSE: Nr. (vaham has he paroll Cle osHed fO o0
oIt actount \With NS \iie, Mandy € rmham. TS 1S

o ot O\ﬂc’@t&n The\/ nove \WIYN TTmieerland.  1he
(lu rent Dalanee ns $338. %

FOURTEENTH: If you are a bank or other financial institution, at the time you were served or
at any subsequent time did the defendant have funds on deposit in an account in which the funds
on deposit, not including any otherwise exempt funds, did not exceed the amount of the general
monetary exemption under 42 PaC.S. Section 8123? If so, identify each account

RESPONSE: N|§) -

Respectfully submitted,
CHROMULAK & ASSOCIATES, LLC.

DATE: Awgunet 2€ 2009 By: ' . ‘
™ Catly Ann‘Chromulak, Esq.

Beth Arnold Howell, Esq.
Teresa K. Fuchs, Esq.
Jennifer M. Palonis, Esq.
375 Southpointe Boulevard
4" Floor

Canonsburg, PA 15317
(724) 916-2400

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL
BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER
DISCOUNT COMPANY,

Plaintiff, No. OT-\437-CD

vs.

BARRY L. GRAHAM,

Defendant.

WRIT OF EXECUTION

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD, COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

To satlsf'y the Judgment, interest and costs agamst defendant(s) BARRY L. GRAHAM;

. (2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the
possession of TIMBERLAND FCU as Garnishee(s) per the following property description:
SAID WRIT OF EXECUTION IS PURSUANT TO ALL MONIES DUE DEFENDANT
IN ANY ACCOUNTS, INDIVIDUAL, AND JOINT, PERSONAL AND BUSINESS.
and to notify the Gamishee(s) that
(@  an attachment has been issued;
the garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying out any debt to or for the
account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise
disposing thereof.
(3)  If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in
the possession of anyone other than the named garnishee(s), you are directed to notify them that
they have been added as a garnishee and are enjoined as above stated.

QOSTS: Amount Due: §$ 10,321.57
Prothonotary: $ 145.00 Interest From: $§  359.48

Sheriff: $ TOTAL $ 10,681.05

Plus costs as per endorsement hereon.
Received this writ this é/ day
of_JSef  AD_Jwd

At__Ficy  AMPMY Prothonotary SEAL

S—he%&mﬁl/;% Agent/ Deput;r\) A//é,j 5 Q/Q/Q?(
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY,

CIVIL DIVISION:

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY,
Plaintiff,

VS.

BARRY L. GRAHAM,

Defendant(s).

Plaintiff’s Address:
2700 Sanders Road
Prospect Heights, IL 60070

b CC
FILEDY S
M| (0 Aunsqk issued
NOV 00 ZUB5

N2,

William A. fuchs

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
TYPE OF PLEADING:

CIVIL DIVISION:

No. 07-1437-CD

Praecipe to Satisfy Judgment

TYPE OF CASE:

Civil Action

FILED ON BEHALF OF:

BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT
COMPANY

COUNSEL OF RECORD:

CATHY ANN CHROMULAK, ESQ.
PA ID NO. 42067

BETH ARNOLD HOWELL, ESQ.
PA ID NO. 203606

TERESA K. FUCHS, ESQ.

PA ID NO. 205696

JENNIFER M. PALONIS, ESQ.

PA ID NO. 205703

CHROMULAK & ASSOCIATES, L.L.C.
401 Technology Drive, Suite 202
Canonsburg, PA 15317

(724) 916-2400

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL
BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, counsel for BENEFICIAL CONSUMER DISCOUNT COMPANY, hereby certify that a true
and correct copy of the foregoing Praecipe to Satisfy Judgment was served upon the following

by First Class Mail, postage prepaid on this 5TH day of NOVEMBER 2009.

BARRY L. GRAHAM
1156 PARK AVENUE EXT.
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

YLLK N NA

Cathy Ann Chromulak, Esq.
Beth Amold Howell, Esq.
Teresa K. Fuchs, Esq.
Jennifer M. Palonis, Esq.

THIS IS AN ATTEMPT TO
COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL
BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.
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NOV 09 2008

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF -
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA @
AN

CIVIL DIVISION @

CERTIFICATE OF SATISFACTION OF JUDGMENT

No.: 2007-01437-CD
Beneficial Consumer Discount Company

Debt: $10,681.05
Vs.
Atty's Comm.:
Barry L. Graham

Interest From:
Clearfield Bank & Trust Company CSB Bank

Timberland Federal Credit Union
Cost: $7.00

NOW, Monday, November 09, 2009 , directions for satisfaction having been received,
and all costs having been paid, SATISFACTION was entered of record.

Certified from the record this 9th day of November, A.D. 2009.. ... ...

Prothonotary



